Operation and Maintenance Manual
Hy‐Fex Hyperbaric Fire Extinguisher
Part Number:  SE480BA & SE481BA
Document Number: P2141‐OM‐0334
Revision: 8
P2141-OM-0334 Rev 8 iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Page

Figure 23  Exploded View 3.0 Litre (SE481BA) & 6.7 Litre (SE480BA) Models
Table 1 Spare Parts
Description Order Code
1 Cylinder Contact JFD
2 Valve Body, CE Contact JFD
3 ‘O’ Ring Seal *+ SE4826
4 Dip Tube (3l/6.7l) SE486010/
486210
5 Outlet Hose SE4837/39
6 Nozzle SE4815
7 Gauge, 0-160 bar SE480610
8 Bust Disc Valve SE4800339
9 Plug FP198
10 Spring, Piston + SE4827
11 Valve Piston *+ SE4802
12 Valve Stem + SE4802
13 ‘O’ Ring Seal *+ SE4801
14 ‘O’ Ring Support *+ SE4801
15 ‘O’ Ring Seal *+ SE4801
16 Valve Seat Insert + SE4802
17 ‘O’ Ring Seal *+ SE4801
18 Handle Assembly Contact JFD
19 Handle & Valve
Assy
Contact JFD
20 Service Label SE4800325
Description Order Code
21 Instruction Label Contact JFD
22 Velcro Pad SE4800336
23 Seal security SE4829
* Soft Seal Kit
+ Hard & Soft Seal
Kit